# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Aravind Edupalli | 11/27/2011     |
| Peter Sterghos   | 11/25/2011     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:           | Goodrich Lighting Systems, Inc. |  |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 129 Fairfield Street            |  |
| City:           | Oldsmar                         |  |
| State/Country:  | FLORIDA                         |  |
| Postal Code:    | 34677                           |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13315532 |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)659-3304 Phone: 480-659-6319

Email: JTitus@HartmanTitus.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: JOHN D. TITUS GOODRICH CORP. C/O HARTMAN

Address Line 1: 7114 E Stetson Dr

Address Line 2: Suite 205

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 210LS059      |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | John D. Titus |

## Total Attachments: 4

source=2011-12-09\_Assignment\_executed\_210LS059#page1.tif source=2011-12-09\_Assignment\_executed\_210LS059#page2.tif source=2011-12-09\_Assignment\_executed\_210LS059#page3.tif source=2011-12-09\_Assignment\_executed\_210LS059#page4.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 027360 FRAME: 0579

## ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## GOODRICH DOCKET NO. 210LS059

TITLE: AN AIRCRAFT LIGHT

PRIORITY APPLICATION(S): EP11150591.3; US61/425,924

(to be filled-in by Counsel after filing priority application(s)

UNITED STATES APPLICATION(S):

(to be filled-in by Counsel after filing US application)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Goodrich Lighting Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida having a place of business at 129 Fairfield Street, Oldsmar, Florida 34677, United States of America, and its successors or assigns, (hereinafter "Goodrich Lighting Systems") the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions ("Inventions") described, illustrated, and claimed in the above-referenced patent applications, together with the right to claim priority of the above-referenced patent application(s) and any application upon which the above-referenced patent application(s) claim priority; including specifically the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced United States Application, (the "Application"), and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon the Application, and upon any division, extension, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or reissue thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, to Goodrich Lighting Systems for the sole use and behalf of Goodrich Lighting Systems to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted. I further grant Goodrich Lighting Systems the power of attorney to fill-in the information identifying the Priority Application and United States Application after execution of this Assignment by me.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Goodrich Lighting Systems, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Goodrich Lighting Systems, and hereby appoint Goodrich Lighting Systems as my attorney in fact to perform all such acts on my behalf if I become unable or unwilling to do so. I further agree that that I will communicate all facts known to me regarding the conception and reduction to practice of the invention and any and all prior art known to me that may be material to the examination of the application. I warrant and covenant with Goodrich Lighting Systems, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me. I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.

> **PATENT REEL: 027360 FRAME: 0580**

| ASSIGNOR                              | WITNESS                    |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| E. Arowhol (signature)                | T. Muliskuf<br>(signature) |
| ARAVIND EDUPALCI (print name)         | (print name)               |
| GF <sup>IL</sup> NOV, 2011.<br>(date) | 27/11/2011<br>(date)       |
| ASSIGNOR                              | WITNESS                    |
| (signature)                           | (signature)                |
| (print name)                          | (print name)               |
| (date)                                | (date)                     |

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

## GOODRICH DOCKET NO. 210LS059

TITLE: AN AIRCRAFT LIGHT

PRIORITY APPLICATION(S): <u>EP11150591.3</u>; <u>US61/425,924</u>
(to be filled-in by Counsel after filling priority application(s)

UNITED STATES APPLICATION(S):

(to be filled-in by Counsel after filling US amplication)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Goodrich Lighting Systems, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida having a place of business at 129 Fairfield Street, Oldsmar, Florida 34677, United States of America, and its successors or assigns, (hereinafter "Goodrich Lighting Systems") the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions ("Inventions") described, illustrated, and claimed in the above-referenced patent applications, together with the right to claim priority of the above-referenced patent application(s) and any application upon which the above-referenced patent application(s) claim priority; including specifically the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced United States Application, (the "Application"), and in and to Letters Patent that may be issued upon the Application, and upon any division, extension, substitution, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal or reissue thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, to Goodrich Lighting Systems for the sole use and behalf of Goodrich Lighting Systems to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted. I further grant Goodrich Lighting Systems the power of attorney to fill-in the information identifying the Priority Application and United States Application after execution of this Assignment by me.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to Goodrich Lighting Systems, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Goodrich Lighting Systems, and hereby appoint Goodrich Lighting Systems as my attorney in fact to perform all such acts on my behalf if I become unable or unwilling to do so. I further agree that that I will communicate all facts known to me regarding the conception and reduction to practice of the invention and any and all prior art known to me that may be material to the examination of the application. I warrant and covenant with Goodrich Lighting Systems, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other encumbrance, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me. I hereby covenant and agree that the above is and will be binding on my heirs, assigns, representatives and successors.

-1-

| ASSIGNOR (signature)         | WITNESS  Ady 6 V- Schuber  (signature) |
|------------------------------|--|
| PRTEN STENGHOS  (print name) | NADYA I. SCHUBERT (print name)         |
| 25 NOVEMBER 2011<br>(date)   | (date)                                 |
| ASSIGNOR                     | WITNESS                                |
| (si <b>gnatu</b> re)         | (signature)                            |
| (print name)                 | (print name)                           |
| (date)                       | (date)                                 |